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Date: August 13, 2024 

To: Chair and Members 
Art in Public Places Trust 

From: Marialaura Leslie, Director 
Department of Cultural Affairs 

Subject: Trust Resolution No. APPT  24-46/ Key Biscayne Branch Library / Artist 
Proposal Contracts 

 
Trust Resolution No. APPT 24-46 

RESOLUTION APPROVING PROPOSAL CONTRACTS IN SUBSTANTIALLY THE FORM 
ATTACHED WITH THE FOLLOWING EIGHT (8) ARTISTS AND TWO (2) ALTERNATES IN THE 
NOT-TO-EXCEED FEE AMOUNTS AS DESCRIBED BELOW FOR EACH ARTIST:  

 
 Local-based Shortlist 

 Recommended Artists Proposal Fee 

1 Jose Alvarez D.O.P.A $750.00  

2 Beatriz Chachamovits  $750.00  

3 Diana Eusebio $750.00  

4 Alexandra Fields O'Neale  $750.00  

5 Juan Pablo Garza $750.00  

6 Sofia Londono $750.00  

7 Nicole Serize $750.00  

8 Cornelius Tulloch  $750.00  

 Alternates in Order of Priority 

1 Christina Pettersson   

2 Nina Surel    

 Total Combined Expenditure $6,000.00  

 
 
FOR A COMBINED TOTAL EXPENDITURE AMOUNT NOT-TO-EXCEED $6,000.00 FOR THE NEW 
KEY BISCAYNE BRANCH LIBRARY PROJECT (FROM MIAMI-DADE PUBLIC LIBRARY SYSTEM 
PUBLIC ART FUND). 
 
Recommendation 

It is recommended that the Art in Public Places Trust approve Proposal Contracts in substantially the 
form attached with the following eight (8) artists and two (2) alternates in the not-to-exceed fee 
amounts as described below for each artist: 
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  Local-based Shortlist 

 Recommended Artists Proposal Fee 

1 Jose Alvarez D.O.P.A $750.00  

2 Beatriz Chachamovits  $750.00  

3 Diana Eusebio $750.00  

4 Alexandra Fields O'Neale  $750.00  

5 Juan Pablo Garza $750.00  

6 Sofia Londono $750.00  

7 Nicole Serize $750.00  

8 Cornelius Tulloch  $750.00  

 Alternates in Order of Priority 

1 Christina Pettersson   

2 Nina Surel    

 Total Combined Expenditure $6,000.00  

 
 
For a combined total expenditure amount not-to-exceed $6,000.00 for the new Key Biscayne Branch 
Library project. 
 
Background 
A meeting of the Professional Advisory Committee (PAC) convened on July 18, 2024, to review the 
credentials of 215 applicants responding to a Regional Call to Artists for the new Key Biscayne Branch 
Library. The project consists of the construction of a 19,000 square feet state-of the-art LEED certified 
library at the site of the existing and outdated library building. The public art opportunity at this facility 
has been identified as a feature wall located behind the customer service desk that connects both the 
first and second floors. It’s envisioned that the selected artist will have an affinity for Biscayne Bay, 
nature, and the beauty and history of Key Biscayne. After careful deliberation and input from the client 
teams, the PAC unanimously recommended the following eight (8) artists and two (2) alternates in 
order of preference to create full proposals:     
  
1. Jose Alvarez D.O.P.A  
2. Beatriz Chachamovits  
3. Diana Eusebio  
4. Alexandra Fields O'Neale  
5. Juan Pablo Garza  
6. Sofia Londono  

7. Nicole Serize  
8. Cornelius Tulloch  
 

Alternates in order of priority:   
1. Christina Pettersson  
2. Nina Surel 

 
 
APP staff recommends the approval of Trust Resolution APPT No. 24-46 authorizing Proposal 
Contracts in substantially the form attached with the above eight (8) artists and two (2) alternates in 
the fixed fee amount of $750.00 each for proposal development services for the new Key Biscayne 
Branch Library project. 


